

BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COURT, MAHARASHTRA, (AMRAVATI BENCH), A M R A V A T I.

COMPLAINT (ULP) No.85/2023.
CNR No.MHIC27000126-2023.

Vijay Pundlikrao Kavitkar

----- Versus -----

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Amravati.

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-104.
(Passed on 9th February, 2026)

01] This is an application filed by the complainant for addition of party and amendment.

02] Read the application and say thereon. Heard both the sides. Complainant has filed complaint to quash and set-aside transfer order dated 19.07.2023. It appears that complainant wants to bring subsequent event by way of proposed amendment. The proposed amendment does not change the nature of complaint and it is helpful to decide the controversy involved in the matter. If it is allowed, no prejudice would be caused to the respondent and it would be helpful to avoid further multiplicity of the proceeding. Considering all these factors and in the interest of justice, I pass following order.

ORDER.

1. Application is allowed as under.

... 2 ...

2. Permission is granted to carry out the amendment as prayed for.
3. The complainant to carry out the amendment within 3 days from the date of order.

Dated : 09.02.2026.

(H. A. Ali)
Member,
Industrial Court, Amravati.

... ..