

**BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COURT, MAHARASHTRA, (AMRAVATI BENCH),  
A M R A V A T I.**

**COMPLAINT (ULP) No.85/2023.  
CNR No.MHIC27000126-2023.**

Vijay Pundlikrao Kavitkar

----- Versus -----

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Amravati.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.C-21**  
(Passed on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026)

01] This is an application filed by the respondent for grant of permission to amend written statement.

02] Read the application and say thereon. Heard both the sides. Record shows that the complainant has amended the complaint by an order dated 09.02.2026 passed on application Exh.U-104. The respondents wants to give the reply to the amendment carried out by the complainant by way of consequential amendment in written statement. The respondents have every right to give the reply to the amendment carried out by the complainant. Considering the submission, facts and circumstances of case and in the interest of justice, I pass following order.

**ORDER.**

1. Application is allowed as under.
2. Permission is granted to carry out the amendment in written statement as prayed for.

Dated : 20.02.2026.

(H. A. Ali)  
Member,  
Industrial Court, Amravati.